19-0901; Rev 1, 9/95
General Description
The BB3554/MX3554 is a very high performance
Hybrid operational amplifier with JFET inputs and
high-speed high-drive bipolar output. The combina-
tion of respectable DC specifications with unusually
complete AC, noise, and transient specifications
guaranteed over a wide range of conditions results in

• 100mA Minimum Output Current
• Drives Coaxial Cable Directly
Ordering Information
f t ^ ;
*f U w -
v L w v -
;v\/\ XI /\/\
MAX310
SI
sz
VIDEO
S3 MUX
S4
OUT
S5
SB
S7
se
• n y i x i y n
BB3554/MX3554 i^OOJDD-flMA J004
[ K f P - 75!!
lOpF
" 1
P A R T T E M P . R A N G E P A C K A G E
BB3554AM -25° C to +85° C 8 Lead TO-3
BB3554BM -25° C to +85° C 8 Lead TO-3
BB3554SM -55° C to +125° C 8 Lead TO-3
MX3554AM -25° C to +85° C 8 Lead TO-3
MX3554BM -25° C to +85° C 8 Lead TO-3
MX3554SM -55° C to +125° C 8 Lead TO-3
Pin Configuration